The HRHCare
HCV program includes:

Comprehensive monitoring
and treatment

Evaluation by an HCV specialist
HCV symptom management

You can be linked to medication
assisted treatment (MAT) for opioid
use disorder if you are struggling
with opioids, like heroin or
prescription pills

Case management services
Vaccinations

Integrated primary care

HIV testing

Access to a knowledgeable

HCV peer

Help with adherence

HRHCare has six dedicated
sites for the comprehensive
hepatitis C program:

Peekskill
1037 Main Street
(914) 734-8800

Amenia
2260 Route 343
(845) 838-7038

Beacon Poughkeepsie
6 Henry Street 75 Washington Street
(845) 831-0400 (845) 790-7990

Monticello Yonkers (Park Care)
23 Lakewood Avenue 2 Park Avenue
(845) 794-2010 (914) 964-7862

Can’t wait until morning?

Call us anytime to be referred to a health
care professional for expert advice.

Amenia
Amityville
Beacon
Brentwood
Coram
Dover Plains
Goshen
Greenport
Haverstraw
Hudson
Monticello
New Paltz
Nyack
Patchogue
Peekskill
Pine Plains
Poughkeepsie

845) 838-7038
631) 716-9026
845) 831-0400
631) 416-5480
631) 320-2220
845) 877-4793
845) 378-1160
631) 477-2678
845) 429-4499
518) 751-3060
845) 794-2010
845) 255-1760
845) 770-9980

31
31

31
914) 734-8800
518) 721-2071

845) 790-7990

Poughkeepsie (Family Partnership) (845) 454-8204

Riverhead
Shirley
Southampton
Spring Valley
Walden
Wyandanch

Yonkers (Park Care)

Yonkers (Valentine Lane)

Mobile Health Center
1-844-HRH-CARE
1-844-474-2273

BR-H-E-051418

For more information
on our award-winning care, please visit:
hrhcare.org/awards

631) 574-2580
631) 490-3040
631) 268-1008

845) 573-9860
845) 778-2700

516) 214-8020
914) 964-7862
914) 965-9771

(845)
(631)
(845)
(631)
(631)
(845)
(845)
(631)
(845)
(518)
(845)
(845)
(845)
(631) 866-2030
(914)
(518)
(845)
(845)
(631)
(631)
(631)
(845)
(845)
(516)
(914)
(914)
(844)

844) 474-2273
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Hepatitis C

Program



Hudson River Health Care
(HRHCare) is a network of
award-winning community
health centers throughout

the Hudson Valley and Long
Island. Our medical providers,
nurses, and clinical teams work
together to make sure that you
receive the best health care.

The hepatitis C virus (HCV)

can be treated with the right
care. We are here to make your
hepatitis C care as smooth and

successful as possible.

Hepatitis C

HCV is most often transmitted by:

e Sharing needles, syringes, cotton,
cookers, water, sniffing implements,
or pipes. You don't need to see visible
blood to be infected with HCV

Exposure to HCV-infected blood
Unprotected sex

Sharing razors, or other personal
hygiene products

Having been on hemodialysis
Being born to a HCV-infected mother

Receiving a tattoo or piercing without
sterilization

People with hepatitis C often have no
obvious symptoms. Fatigue is the most
common symptom people have, and, often,
it is not attributed to hepatitis C by either
the patient or their medical provider.

HCV can be either acute or chronic. Acute
HCV occurs in the first three to six months
after infection. During this time, 20% of
individuals with the infection fully recover.
Chronic HCV represents the other 80% of
HCV-infected people. Without treatment,
these individuals will always have HCV, but
with the right care and treatment, can lead
healthy lives. There are medications available
which will cure hepatitis C. These medications
are taken orally, for short courses of treatment,
and have few, if any, side effects.

People who were born between 1945 and
1965 are at a higher risk of contracting HCV,
and should get tested. You can get tested
for HCV at any HRHCare health center.

Cheryl Santoro (845) 519-5278

Linkage to Care Specialist

Jennifer Zupan (845) 654-1116

Linkage to Care Specialist




