The HRHCare **HCV** program includes:

- Comprehensive monitoring and treatment
- Evaluation by an HCV specialist
- **HCV** symptom management
- You can be linked to medication assisted treatment (MAT) for opioid use disorder if you are struggling with opioids, like heroin or prescription pills
- Case management services
- **Vaccinations**
- Integrated primary care
- HIV testing
- Access to a knowledgeable **HCV** peer
- Help with adherence

HRHCare has six dedicated sites for the comprehensive hepatitis C program:

Amenia 2260 Route 343 (845) 838-7038

Peekskill 1037 Main Street (914) 734-8800

Beacon 6 Henry Street (845) 831-0400 Poughkeepsie 75 Washington Street (845) 790-7990

Monticello

23 Lakewood Avenue 2 Park Avenue (845) 794-2010

Yonkers (Park Care)

(914) 964-7862

Can't wait until morning?



Call us anytime to be referred to a health care professional for expert advice.

Amenia	(845) 838-7038
Amityville	(631) 716-9026
Beacon	(845) 831-0400
Brentwood	(631) 416-5480
Coram	(631) 320-2220
Dover Plains	(845) 877-4793
Goshen	(845) 378-1160
Greenport	(631) 477-2678
Haverstraw	(845) 429-4499
Hudson	(518) 751-3060
Monticello	(845) 794-2010
New Paltz	(845) 255-1760
Nyack	(845) 770-9980
Patchogue	(631) 866-2030
Peekskill	(914) 734-8800
Pine Plains	(518) 721-2071
Poughkeepsie	(845) 790-7990
Poughkeepsie (Family Partnership)	(845) 454-8204
Riverhead	(631) 574-2580
Shirley	(631) 490-3040
Southampton	(631) 268-1008
Spring Valley	(845) 573-9860
Walden	(845) 778-2700
Wyandanch	(516) 214-8020
Yonkers (Park Care)	(914) 964-7862
Yonkers (Valentine Lane)	(914) 965-9771
Mobile Health Center	(844) 474-2273
1-844-HRH-CARE	





1-844-474-2273



For more information on our award-winning care, please visit: hrhcare.org/awards



Hepatitis C Program

Hudson River Health Care (HRHCare) is a network of award-winning community health centers throughout the Hudson Valley and Long Island. Our medical providers, nurses, and clinical teams work together to make sure that you receive the best health care.

The hepatitis C virus (HCV) can be treated with the right care. We are here to make your hepatitis C care as smooth and successful as possible.





Hepatitis C

HCV is most often transmitted by:

- Sharing needles, syringes, cotton, cookers, water, sniffing implements, or pipes. You don't need to see visible blood to be infected with HCV
- Exposure to HCV-infected blood
- Unprotected sex
- Sharing razors, or other personal hygiene products
- Having been on hemodialysis
- Being born to a HCV-infected mother
- Receiving a tattoo or piercing without sterilization

People with hepatitis C often have no obvious symptoms. Fatigue is the most common symptom people have, and, often, it is not attributed to hepatitis C by either the patient or their medical provider.

HCV can be either acute or chronic. Acute HCV occurs in the first three to six months after infection. During this time, 20% of individuals with the infection fully recover. Chronic HCV represents the other 80% of HCV-infected people. Without treatment, these individuals will always have HCV, but with the right care and treatment, can lead healthy lives. There are medications available which will cure hepatitis C. These medications are taken orally, for short courses of treatment, and have few, if any, side effects.

People who were born between 1945 and 1965 are at a higher risk of contracting HCV, and should get tested. You can get tested for HCV at any HRHCare health center.

For more information on the hepatitis C program, contact:

Cheryl Santoro (845) 519-5278 Linkage to Care Specialist

Jennifer Zupan (845) 654-1116 Linkage to Care Specialist